VIGO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARMENT FEE SCHEDULE A

Nursing Division

Item	Fee (\$)
Administration Fee for 1st Vaccine	\$10.00
Each Additional Vaccine	\$5.00
TB (Mantoux)	\$20.00
Physical	\$20.00
Sports Physical	\$20.00
Adult PE	\$20.00

On-Site Sewage Disposal

Item	Fee (\$)
Septic Permit Fee	\$150.00
Holding Tank Permit Fee	\$500.00
Late Fee	\$200.00
Contractor Registration Fee (Jan 1-Dec 31)	\$50.00
Temporary Property Owner Registration Fee	\$25.00
Failure to Submit Holding Tank Documents Fee	(Good for Term of Construction Permit) \$50.00
Violation of Ordinance 1st Offense Penalty	\$200.00
Violation of Ordinance 2 nd Offense Penalty	\$500.00
Violation of Ordinance 3 rd Offense Penalty	\$1000.00

Vital Statistics

Item	Fee (\$)
Regular Birth Certificates	\$10.00
Regular Death Certificates	\$10.00
Veteran's Death Certificate	\$0
Veteran's Birth Certificate	\$0
Fetal Birth Certificate	\$10.00
Fetal Death Certificate	\$10.00
Military Use only Birth Certificate	\$0
Township Trustee Birth Certificate	\$0
Paternity Affidavit	\$20.00
Paternity Affidavit Upon Marriage	\$20.00
Paternity Affidavit Copy	\$10.00
Affidavit of Amendment	\$10.00
Birth Certificate Search-Genealogy	\$10.00
Death Certificate Search-Genealogy	\$10.00
Family and Children Services Birth Certificate	\$0
Family and Children Services Death Certificate	\$0
Indiana Police Cases-Death Certificate	\$0
CASA	\$0
Federal Birth Certificate	\$0
Prosecuting Attorney Birth Certificate	\$0

Item	Fee(\$)
Annual Aquatic Facility May 1-April 30	\$200.00
Seasonal Aquatic Facility May-September 30	\$150. <mark>00</mark>
Non-profit	\$0
Aquatic Facility –Operating without a Valid Permit	\$200.00
Aquatic Facility- Operating during a Closure	\$200.00
Late Fee	\$150.00
Pool Facility Fine	\$50.00 per occurrence
Repeat Inspection Fee	\$50.00
Notification of Pool Closure Fine	\$25.00
Plan Review Application	\$150.00

Body Art Establishments

Item	Fee (\$)
Regular Artist License-Tattoo	\$75.00
Temporary Artist License- Tattoo	\$50.00
Regular Artist License-Piercing	\$75.00
Temporary Artist License-Piercing	\$50.00
Eyelash Extension Artist License	\$75.00
Guest Artist License (14 Days Max)	\$50.00
Body Art Establishment Annual Permit Jan 1-Dec 31	\$200.00
Body Art Establishment Annual Permit July 1-Dec 31	\$100.00
Temporary Body Art Establishment Permit Resident	\$100.00
Temporary Body Art Establishment Permit Non-Resident	\$200.00
Mobile Unit Body Art Establishment Resident	\$100.00
Mobile Body Art Establishment Non-Resident	\$200.00
Operating without a Body Art Establishment permit, artist license or eyelash extension artiste license	\$250.00
Body Art Establishment Late Fee	\$300.00
Artist Tattoo License Late Fee	\$50.00
Temporary Artist License Late Fee	\$25.00
Mobile Plan Review Application	\$125.00
Plan Review Application Body Art Establishment	\$125.00
Violation of Ordinance 1st Offense	\$75.00
Violation of Ordinance 2 nd Offense	\$150.00
Violation of Ordinance 3 rd Offense	\$250.00